FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-08-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101377734

OPR/FINANCE

MAY 17 MI 11: 47

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	MARKS ONLY						
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name						
Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name CORDIS CORPORATION 11-5-1999							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership χ Corporation Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Maxxim Medical, Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 10300 49th Street North							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Clearwater	Florida 33762 State/Country Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware							
77/2000 DNGUYEN 00000075 75580941 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY						
62:481 40.00 GP/							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	a approximately 20 minutes pay Court Shoot to be recorded, including time for regioning the document and						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Waltham ARK1

REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0342

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	- Pa	ige 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name				<u> </u>		
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 727-561-2100						
Name	Paulee C. Day	, Esquire				
Address (line 1)	10300 49th St	reet North				
Address (line 2)	Clearwater					
Address (line 3)	Florida					
Address (line 4)	33762					
Pages	Enter the total nu including any atta		attached conveyance d	ocument	# 1	
Trademark		nber(s) or Registra	ntion Number(s)	Mark if add	ditional numbers attached	
	• •	• • •	Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for	r the same property).	
Trac	demark Applicatio	n Number(s)	Regis	tration Numl	ber(s)	
75580941						
			Control of the second			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amour	nt Fee	Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.0		
Method o	of Payment: Account	Enclosed X	Deposit Account	<u> </u>		
		ount or if additional fees can Deposit Accou	be charged to the account.) unt Number:	#		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Peter M. Graham

Name of Person Signing

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No

TRADEMARK REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0343

Yes

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cordis Corporation, a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 40 Technology Drive, Warren, New Jersey 07059 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks identified below, which trademarks have been registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, likewise as identified below:

<u>Trademark</u>

Reg./App. Date

Reg./App. Number

Alliance

November 14, 1995

1,935,032

Surgequine

November 5, 1998

75/580,941

WHEREAS, Maxxim Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 10300 49th Street North, Clearwater, Florida 33762 (hereinafter called "Assignee" or "Maxxim"), and Cordis Corporation entered into a certain Stock Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of November 5, 1999, pursuant to which Maxxim will acquire the issued and outstanding stock of Cordis Medical Products, Inc. and the rights to and ownership of the trademarks listed above and applications or registrations therefor, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used:

NOW THEREFORE, in furtherance of the covenants in the Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and applications or registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used or intended to be used. Assignor further agrees to take such other actions as are reasonably requested by Maxxim as necessary to transfer Assignor's rights to and ownership of the trademarks referenced above, applications or registrations therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer or agent on this 15 th day of November, 1999, and its corporate seal affixed hereto.

ASSIGNOR: CORDIS

erdis Corporation

547

(SEAL)

TITLE: Assistant Secretary

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On this $15^{(1)}$ day of November, 1999, before me appeared the above-identified officer or agent of Assignor, who acknowledged execution of this Trademark Assignment as a free act on behalf of Assignor.

LINDA SENECA

Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires June 22, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 05/17/2000